the expenses associated with being a student: tuition and fees,
food, housing, transportation, and books and supplies. But this
figure — the total cost of attendance, or “sticker price” — is not
what most students pay. Over 70 percent of California residents
receive some gift aid (grants and scholarships), with an aver-
age award of $18,000. For eligible California residents, that can
cover nearly half the total cost of attending UC for a full year.

The table below provides estimates of the average sticker price
for undergraduates for the current academic year. Actual fees for
2022–23 may be higher, and students’ costs will vary depending
on their living arrangements, personal expenses and the campus
they attend. The net cost, after accounting for grants and
scholarships, is substantially less for most California residents
attending UC. In addition, each campus has its own financial
aid calculator; see admission.universityofcalifornia.edu/tuition-
financial-aid/estimate-your-aid.html for links to their pages.

ESTIMATED AVERAGE COSTS BEFORE FINANCIAL AID FOR 2021–22

California residents — After financial aid, most
residents pay less

Nonresidents

Living on campus Living off campus Living on campus Living off campus

Tuition and fees $14,100* $14,100* $43,900 $43,900

Books and supplies $1,300 $1,300 $1,300 $1,300

Health insurance allowance/fee $2,700 $2,700 $2,700 $2,700

Room and board $17,300 $14,100 $17,300 $14,100

Personal transportation $2,200 $2,800 $2,200 $2,800

TOTAL $37,600 $35,000 $67,400 $64,800

 *	 California-resident undergraduates at all UC campuses pay the same $12,570 in systemwide tuition and fees for 2021–22. The fees figure above includes the average
cost of additional campus-based fees. All fees are subject to change without notice.

 UC undergraduates at all campuses pay the same $12,570 in stystemwide tuition and fees for 2021–22. Nonresidents pay an additional $29,754 in supplemental tuition.
The fees figure above includes the average cost of additional campus-based fees. All fees are subject to change without notice.

http://fafsa.ed.gov